FORM PrO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

03-07-2000



Docket No.: NC99-157

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

Patent and Trademark Office

opyright 1996-97 LegalStar	j (Billist lidt) Estat kesta traus i		
DOPPINE VOL	_ 10128	33465	I documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samuel Doran Steven D. Golladay		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nikon Corporation Address: Ohi Plant	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No	6-3, Nishi-Ohi 1-Chome,	6 U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Shinagawa-ku	
Za 7.00igiiiioik	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>Japan</u>	State/Prov.:
Execution Date: 01/25/00 & 01/24/00		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number (s) or registration numbe	with a new application	, the execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: 01/25/00
091492072	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Marshall M. Curtis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,138 Address: Whitham, Curtis & Whitham		☑ Enclosed	
Reston International Center		☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive - Suite 900 City: Reston St	ate/Prov.: Virginia	8. Deposit account number:	

00000101 09492076 03/06/2000 DNGUYEN

Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP: 20191

Marshall M. Curtis

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

January 27, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.: NC99-249

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor and city

(1) Samuel K. Doran County of Dutchess City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York

Inventor and city

(2) Steven D. Golladay County of Dutchess

City of Hopewell Junction and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

SERVO CONTROL FOR HIGH EMITTANCE ELECTRON SOURCE

Dates That Inventors

200¢.

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Signed the Declaration (1) Jan 25 (2) Jundy

200₀.

Whereas, NIKON CORPORATION, having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter called NIKON), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We the above named assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-named NIKON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to NIKON, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that NIKON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NIKON.

(1) Signed at Hopewell Jot, NY

Date

on Jan 25 2000 Samuel K.

signature inventor

Middle Initial

Doran) Last Name

City

(2) Signed at Hopewell Oct, N. 7.

Date

on Jan 24 2000 Ateva

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

signature inventor

First Name

Middle Initial

Last Name

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0349